in any corrupt/fraudulent practice (MANDATORY). 

c) Duly completed and signed declaration and commitment to the code of ethics 
(MANDATORY). 

5. Provide Original Bid Security valid for 150 days from date of tender opening. Value of Bid 
Security should be USD 31,000.00 or KES 3,379,000.00 (Kenya Shillings Three Million, Three 

Hundred and Seventy Nine Thousand Only) or equivalent in a freely convertible currency. 
(MANDATORY). 

NOTE: Failure to comply with Mandatory requirements will lead to disqualification. Only bidders 
who are successful at this stage will proceed to the next stage of evaluation.